

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CA No.62/2005 in
PIL No.39/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYAMALA BAJIRAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No..../2006 (CC 1276/2006)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c,
c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riyaz Chagla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file S.L.P. and additional documents is granted.

2/-

...

- 2 -

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition, returnable after three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala and Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of the respondents-caveator.

In the meanwhile, demolition of the second floor of the petitioner is stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master