

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in PIL No. 39/2003 &amp; CA No. 62/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYAMALA BAJIRAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3640 of 2006

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and placing on record compilation of documents and bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList the matters after four weeks' in view of letter  
circulated.  
(Madhu Bala) (Veera Verma)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master